Cliffwood Volunteer Fire Company #1 478 Angel St Cliffwood, NJ 07721 732-566-9448

RESOLUTION 2018-6

AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act (C,40A:65-1, et seq.) authorizes local contracting units such as the Cliffwood Volunteer Fire Company #1 (hereafter, the SERVED ENTITY) to enter into shared service agreements with other local contracting units; and

WHEREAS, the County of Monmouth, a local contracting unit, has offered to provide shared services to this SERVED ENTITY; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the SERVED ENTITY to into enter the proposed Shared Services Agreement with the County of Monmouth.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by t	the SERVED ENTITY that
is he Shared Services Agreement with the Co	ereby authorized to execute the attached bunty of Monmouth.
• •	of this resolution shall be sent to the clerk o nty of Monmouth, Hall of Records, 1 E. Main
Adopted this 5th day of March, 2018	
	James W Black, Secretary

of